

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. The total trust spend on agency nurses in 2019, 2020, 2021.

2019 - £1,069,937.30

2020 - £598,280.69

2021 - £1,731,665.89

2. What is the break down in types of nurses for the above, e.g RGN, A&E, paeds etc?

	2019	2020	2021
General	£	£	
	859,743.67	438,864.30	£988,178.64
Critical Care	£	£	
	34,952.52	15,784.17	£154,305.96
Mental	£	f -	C
Health	941.64	т -	£ -
Paeds	£	£	
	5,772.11	2,794.25	£13,586.94
A&E	£	£	
	19,022.30	47,678.29	£310,991.72
Theatres	£	£	
	149,505.06	93,159.68	£264,602.63

3. Which agencies have the highest agency spend for temporary nurses?

2019 - Locum Placement Group

2020 - N L Group

2021 - Nutrix Personnel Ltd

4. The current model for dealing with agency staff, such as NHSP / temporary staffing or other such as HB retinue / GRI?

## **NHSP**

5. The total off framework agency spend on nurses in 2019, 2020, 2021

2019 - £36,119.39

2020 - £15,784.17

2021 - £1,157,236.94

6. The trust total expenditure on temporary staff with a breakdown by sector for 2019, 2020 and 2021.